

## Synaptics Touchscreen Solution Featured on Google Pixel, Pixel XL Smartphones

SAN JOSE, Calif., Nov. 08, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Synaptics Incorporated (NASDAQ: <u>SYNA</u>), the leading developer of human interface solutions, today announced its ClearPad<sup>®</sup> S3700 touchscreen controllers are featured on the new <u>Google Pixel and Google Pixel XL</u> smartphones. The Synaptics<sup>®</sup> S3700 family represents the company's latest flagship discrete touchscreen controllers for smartphones and tablets.

ClearPad S3700 solutions deliver high-performance multi-finger touch and innovative features such as gloved touch, grip and palm suppression, and low-power wake-up gestures. S3700 also integrates Synaptics' advanced analog touch-sensing circuitry and SignalClarity algorithms to address noise generated by displays that feature very high resolution, such as the Full HD and WQHD AMOLED displays used in the Google Pixel smartphones.

"Synaptics works closely with strategic smartphone ecosystem partners like Google in the development of next-generation consumer products. Together, we have enabled the industry's best touchscreen experience in the flagship Google Pixel smartphones," said Tim Vehling, vice president of marketing, Smart Displays Division, Synaptics.

## Learn more:

- Google Pixel Smartphones
- ClearPad touchscreen controllers
- Touch sensing technology

## **About Synaptics:**

Synaptics is the pioneer and leader of the human interface revolution, bringing innovative and intuitive user experiences to intelligent devices. Synaptics' broad portfolio of touch, display, and biometrics products is built on the company's rich R&D, extensive IP and dependable supply chain capabilities. With solutions designed for mobile, PC and automotive industries, Synaptics combines ease of use, functionality and aesthetics to enable products that help make our digital lives more productive, secure and enjoyable. (NASDAQ: SYNA) www.synaptics.com.

Join Synaptics on Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook, or visit www.synaptics.com.

ClearPad, SignalClarity, Synaptics, and the Synaptics logo are trademarks of Synaptics in the United States and/or other countries. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.

For further information, please contact:

David Hurd, Synaptics

+1-408-904-2766

david.hurd@synaptics.com

■ Primary Logo

Source: Synaptics Incorporated

News Provided by Acquire Media